## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEOMED, INC.		07/01/2010	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPECIALTY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	507 Hickory Ridge Trail
Internal Address:	Suite 130
City:	Woodstock
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30188
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85075686	NM FULFILLMENT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)238-9610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-223-2210

Email: jtropper@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua Tropper
Address Line 1: 3414 Peachtree Rd
Address Line 2: Monarch Plaza, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2908238/3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua Tropper
Signature:	/jtropper/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004477 FRAME: 0563

900183804

Date:	02/14/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment0002#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004477 FRAME: 0564

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, NEOMED, INC., a Georgia corporation, assigns all its right, title and interest in the trademark "NM FULFILLMENT" (U.S. Serial. No. 85,075,686), along with all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark, to SPECIALTY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC., a Georgia corporation, as of July 1, 2010.

NEOMED, INC.:	SPECIALTY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC
By: Oulling Clas	By: Cley To Ch
Name: Anthony C. Lair	Name: Anthony C. Lair
Title: Chief Executive Officer	Title: Chief Executive Officer